Stepping On Workshops by Date

Updated 1/4/2016

Sponsorin
County Town P ) I, z Workshop Location Phone Number Email Address Start date End date Time
Organization Contact Person
UnityPoint Health D ERC bldg at | Methodist
Polk Des Moines nityroin ) ea es ga. owa Viethodis Lisa Baumhover 515-263-5118 lisa.baumhover@unitypoint.org 3/2/2016 4/13/2016 9:00 - 11:00
Moines Medical Center
. BV County Public . . . :
Buena Vista Storm Lake Health Storm Lake Senior Housing Dorie Pedersen 712-749-2548 doreenp@bvcountyiowa.com 10/7/2015 11/18/2015 1:30
Dallas Dallas Center 14A Spurgeon Manor Mark Hanson 515-210-7008 mhanson@ida.org 10/1/2015 11/12/2015 1:30- 3:30
563-244-7527 .
Clinton Clinton Mercy Medical Center| ~ Mercy Living Center South Brooke Arey or areybm@mercyhealth.com o 9/14/2015 10/27/2015 9:00 - 11:00
Adam Thomson 563-244-3580 adam.thomson@mercyhealth.com
Des Moines University, .
Polk Des Moines Des Moines University 32|00 Grar:\::l 1y Sharon Johansen 515-271-1717 sharon.johansen@dmu.edu 9/10/2015 10/22/2015 ?
UnityPoint Health D Lisa B h
Polk Des Moines nityroint Realth Des| o wa Lutheran Hospital 5a Baumnover - or 515-263-5118 | lisa.baumhover@unitypoint.org |  9/2/2015 10/21/2015 | 9:00-11:00
Moines Cheryl Lillegraven
C t Medical C t Medical Cent
Black Hawk Waterloo ovenant Medica ovenant Medical tenter Shanisha Jones 319-272-2192 shanisha.jones@wfhc.org 8/18/2015 9/30/2015 9:30-11:30
Center G Entrance
B Vista C t
Buena Vista Storm Lake uepnuab"::eaﬁr‘n v Lakeview Manor Dorie Pedersen 712-749-2548 doreenp@bvcountyiowa.com 8/4/2015 9/15/2015 2:00
Mercy Medical Center| Mercy Medical Center, East .
Polk Des Moines ¥ . ¥ Stacey Clough, Program 515-643-8632 sclough@mercydesmoines.org 7/28/2015 9/8/2015 9:00 - 11:00
- Des Moines Tower -
Coordinator
. . . . 641-792-5086 .
Jasper Newton Skiff Medical Center Skiff Medical Center Tanny Sapp £ 2225 tstapp@skiffmed.com 6/26/2015 8/13/2015 9:30-11:30
ex
M M Medical 563-244-7527 .
Clinton Clinton ercy Mercy Medical |\ Living Center South Brooke Arey or arevm@mercyhealth.com or 6/11/2015 | 7/23/2015 | 9:00-11:00
Center Adam Thomson 563-244-3580 adam.thomson@mercyhealth.com
Robin Schmid hmid@b hce.
Monona Mapleton Burgess Health Center Mapleton obin schmid —or 712-423-92g7 |chmid@burgesshcorg - or 6/9/2015 6/21/2015 9:00 AM
Jon Young jyoung@burgesshc.org
M H The Will , 1000 N .
Cerro Gordo Mason City ercy iome e rlows Laura Schissel 641-428-5495  |schissel@mercyhealth.com 6/1/2015 7/13/2015 9:30-11:30
Care/Phillips Lifeline Eisenhower Ave.
Polk Des Moines Des Moines University Des Moines University Michelle Brown, MSPT 515-271-1717  |michelle.brown@dmu.edu 5/20/2015 7/1/2015 10:00
Mercy Medical Center| Mercy Medical Center, East
Polk Des Moines Y ) y Stacey Clough, BS 515-643-8632 sclough@mercydesmoines.org 5/20/2015 7/1/2015 9:00 - 11:00
- Des Moines Tower
Friendship Haven Friendship Haven: Celebration
Webster Fort Dodge partnering with Unity P Cente.r Andrea Metzger 515-573-6270 metzger@friendshiphaven.org 5/5/2015 6/16/2015 1:30-3:30
Point Hospital
Center for Disabiliteis and
. Development/ VNA Johnson . . . . .
Johnson lowa City County & Lone Tree Assisted 1117 Sycamore Ave Ann Riley 319-353-6523 ann-l-riley@uiowa.edu 4/30/2015 6/11/2015 1:00 - 3:00
Living
YMCA Healthy Living Center, .
Polk Clive 14A eanthy Hving enter Mark Hanson 515-210-7008 |mhanson@ida.org 4/23/2015 6/11/2015 9:00 - 11:00
12493 University Ave
it 319-337-9686 ext
Visiting Nurse Assoc. of Visiting Nurse Association
Johnson lowa City Johnson Co. & U of | Center for s lola Feldkamp or 1155 or feldkampi@vnaic.org or 4/23/2015 6/5/2015 9:30-11:30

Disabilities & Development

Building, 1524 Sycamore St

Ann Riley

319-353-6523

ann-l-riley@uiowa.edu
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Polk

Des Moines

UnityPoint Health Des
Moines

lowa Methodist Hospital

Lisa Baumhover or
Cheryl Lillegraven

515-263-5118

lisa.baumhover@unitypoint.org

4/22/2015

6/3/2015

9:00 - 11:00
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